
Enlighten 
Essential Oil Diffuser 

INSTRUCTIONS 
 

PARTS 

 

 
 
FEATURES CARE & MAINTENANCE 

Enlighten your atmosphere as a candlelight glow peeks through the 
mist, flowing through the dark chocolate framework. 

 1. 
 

2. 
 

3. 
 

4. 
 

5. 
 

6. 
 

7. 
 

8. 

Water Capacity:  100 mL (3.38 fl oz) 
 
Coverage Area:  Up to 200 sq ft 
 
Continuous Operation:  Up to 4 hours 
 
Intermittent Operation:  Up to 8 hours 
 
Remote Operation Distance:  Up to 15 ft 
 
Light Mode:  Bright or soft white candlelight, OFF 
 
Power:  AC adapter included, C ETL US certified 
 
Automatic safety shut-off 

Only use the power cord that is supplied with the unit. 
Always remove the power cord before cleaning. 
Essential oil should not come in contact with any exterior 
surface of the unit. 
 

Clean unit weekly: 
* SpaRoom® KLENZOR™ tablets may be used to renew 
   diffuser to like-new condition. 
 

Remove Splash Guard Lid from Water Tank.  Empty water and 
rinse with hot tap water to ensure buildup is removed.  To 
remove possible mineral buildup, gently use a cotton swab 
dipped in white vinegar to wipe out the inside.  Allow unit to dry 
thoroughly.  A cleaning brush is included.  Do not use strong 
cleaning agents. 
 

The Ceramic Disc should not come in contact with any hard or 
sharp objects. 

 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE 

 1. 
 

2. 
 
 

3. 
 
 

4. 
 
 

5. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7. 

Remove Glass Cover from Iron Shell.  Remove Water Tank and lift off Splash Guard Lid. 
 
Pour tap water into the Water Tank up to the Max Water Level line.  Add 2-3 drops of essential 
oil (not included) directly into the Water Tank. 
 
Replace the Splash Guard Lid onto the Water Tank.  Replace the Water Tank by aligning the 
Power Symbol with the hole on the bottom of the Iron Shell base.  Replace the Glass Cover. 
 
Insert the Adapter’s DC connector into the DC Plug input located on the cord extending from 
the Iron Shell.  Plug the AC end of the Adapter into an electrical wall outlet. 
 
Remote Button Functions: 
Power: 

1
st
 Push =  Continuous mist with bright white light (or same light mode as previous shut-off) 

2
nd

 Push =  Turns unit off completely 
 
Light: 

1
st
 Push =  Bright white light (or same light mode as previous shut-off) 

2
nd

 Push =  Soft white candlelight 
3

rd
 Push =  Light off 

 
Brightness: 
1

st
 Push =  Soft white candlelight 

2
nd

 Push =  Bright white light 
 
Mist Mode: 

1
st
 Push =  Intermittent mist for up to 8 hours, then auto shut off 

2
nd

 Push =  Continuous mist for up to 4 hours, then auto shut off 
 
Power button on bottom of Water Tank: 
1

st
 Push =  Continuous mist with bright white light (or same light mode as previous shut-off) 

2
nd

 Push =  Intermittent mist 
3

rd
 Push =  Turns unit off completely 

 
NOTE:  The unit will automatically shut off completely when water level becomes too low. 
 
Disconnect Adapter from electrical outlet when not in use. 

 

 


